4 August 2021

 

Dear Supported Employees, Family Members and Staff,

 

UPDATE: Mackay EFI open again Thursday 5 August

 

Thank you everyone for your understanding about our decision to close Mackay EFI today.

I am pleased to let you know the test results have already come back as negative for the team who visited our site yesterday.

We appreciate your understanding that we chose to put the safety of supported employees and staff first by closing.

We hope you are enjoying the extra time off work and we look forward to welcoming everyone back as usual on Thursday 5 August.

As always, if you have Covid-19 symptoms, please get tested, isolate at home until you receive a negative result, and keep us informed. You can also call our Covid-19 hotline for advice on 1800 983 006.

My thanks to the Mackay EFI team who managed the situation with your wellbeing in mind. Special thanks to Rommaney who took the time to call people with no mobile phone number listed, to ensure they were aware of the site closing today.

If you would like to receive text message updates from us on your mobile, please share your number with the team and we will add you to our contact list.

 

Regards
Simon Cook
General Manager – Work and Community